WMF Group

Geislingen, 10.02.2017

Declaration of Compliance

for articles intended to come into contact with food

Hereby we confirm that our product:
Coffee machine WMF 1500 S Item No.: 03.1900

Complies with the legal requirements laid down in the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, here in particular
Article 3,11 (5), 15 and 17, the German Food an Feed Law (LFGB), the German Consumer Goods Ordinance
(BedGgstV) as well as Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 in their relevant versions. In addition our product
complies with the requirements of the Standard DIN EN 16889 (Food hygiene - Production and dispense
of hot beverages from hot beverage appliances - Hygiene requirements, migration test).

Accompanying documents and information about measures of conformity for used components and food
contact materials can be provided upon request after permission of a confidentiality agreement.

The materials and raw materials that are used comply with the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 respectively
according to the latest version.

There is no indication based on the activities of conformity that the used plastics and polymers which
intend to come into contact with food contain restricted substances for food (Dual-Use-Substance)
above the limited values.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration for ceramic and plastic
components does not exceed the legal limits. The tests for plastics were performed - until 31.12.2015:
according to Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC or according to Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU)
No 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex Ill and V and from 1.1.2016 according to Art. 17 and 18 of
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex Il and V.

The test for ceramic components was performed according to Directive 84/500/EEC last amended by
Directive 2005/31/EC.

Under normal and reasonably foreseeable conditions of use for the above mentioned product the tests
were also performed according to the standard DIN EN 16889 (Food hygiene - Production and dispense

of hot beverages from hot beverage appliances - Hygiene requirements, migration test).

Furthermore the tests were performed by the expected food contact conditions regarding to temperature
and duration of contact.

Depending on the type, specification and duration of the required analysis the above mentioned product
is suitable for preparation of hot beverages. There is no concern associated with an intended and proper

use of the product.

There is no functional barrier used in the plastic components with food contact of the coffee machine.

Seite 1 von 2



Declaration of Compliance

WMF Group

The product traceability in compliance with the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and the good
manufacturing practice (GMP) within the meaning of Requlation (EG) No 2023/2006 are ensured and

guaranteed.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the
food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding
the specified foods. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food beyond
the stipulations of the Directives.

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.

Name of the document: Declaration_Compliance_Food_03-1900_WMF1500S

WMF Group GmbH
EberhardstraBBe 35

73312 Geislingen | Steige
Germany

phone +49 7331 251
fax +49 7331 45 387

email info@wmf-group.com

web www.wmf-group.com

Version : 4

m Silit %310 schaerer

CHAIRMAN OF THE SUPERVISORY BOARD
Bertrand Neuschwander

MANAGING DIRECTORS
Dr. Volker Lixfeld | crairman
Bernd Stoeppel

REGISTERED OFFICE

Geislingen | Steige

LEGAL FORM

Gesellschaft mit beschriankter Haftung
REGISTER COURT

Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 732253
WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 78426351
USt.-ID.-Nr. DE 298 927 552

St.-Nr. 62050(01224

GLN 4000530 00000 2

BANK DATA

Commerzbank AG Goppingen

isan~ DEO6 6104 0014 0160 3000 00
BIC COBADEFFXXX

page 2 of 2

WMF Group - a Groupe SEB company


mailto:info@wmf-group.com
http://www.wmf-group.com/

